Premium Voice, Data, and Video Test Set
Technical Specs
The innovative TS54 TDR (Time Domain
Reflectometer) is perfect for voice, data and
video technicians and communication service
provider technicians who need a best-in-class
test set combined with a powerful TDR and
toner. Fluke Networks took the best test set

TS54 Test Set, TDR, 4 MM Banana, Extra-large Alligator
Clips, and Test Probe
Ordering Guide
Item Number Description
BELTCLIP-TS Belt Clip
LEAD-PIRC-PIN Test Leads with Piercing Pin Clips
LEAD-CO-346A Test Leads with a 346A Plug for the Central Office1
LEAD-ABN-PPIN
Test Leads with Angled Bed-of-Nails (ABN) and
Piercing Pin Clips
LEAD-ALIG-CLP Test Leads with Alligator Clips
LEAD-ABNPRJ11
Test Leads with an RJ-11 Plug, Angled Bed-of-Nails
(ABN), and Piercing Pin Clips
LEAD-BANA-CLP
Test Leads with a 4 mm Banana Plug, Alligator Clips,
and Test Probe
HEADSET-TS Headset
1. When you use these test leads, the TDR accuracy specifications do not apply.
Accessories Guide
For more information, visit www.flukenetworks.com/ts54
Specifications
Electrical
Current range
(Off-Hook)
10 mA to 100 mA
DC Resistance
Off-hook  150 ! nominal
On-hook >3 M!
AC Impedance
Off-hook  600 ! nominal; 300 Hz to 3400 Hz
On-hook >120 k!; 300 Hz to 3400 Hz
Headset impedance  32 !
Rotary Dial Output
Pulsing rate  10 pps ± 1 pps
Break/make ratio  60/40
Interdigit interval  >300 ms
Resistance during
break
>100 k!
DTMF Output
Tone frequency error ±1.5% maximum
Tone level -3 dBm combined (typical)
High versus low tone
difference
2 dB ± 2 dB
Speed Dialing
Memory capacity
9 speed dial memories of 23 digits, plus one last
number redial memory
PBX pause duration User programmable; default of 4 seconds
Hook flash duration  User programmable; default of 500 ms
Automatic shut-off
duration
User programmable; default of 2 minutes
Voltage measurement
Range 4 V dc to 140 V dc
Current measurement
Range 0 mA to 100 mA
TDR
Range 3,000 feet (914 m)
Accuracy ±2 m ±5 %
SmartTone toner
Frequencies
Steady tone: 950 Hz
Alternating tones: 950 Hz and 1480 Hz
Power
Battery type 9 V alkaline battery
Physical
Dimensions
8.3 in x 3.2 in x 2.6 in (211 mm x 81 mm x 66 mm)
(without belt clip)
Weight 1.16 lb (0.53 kg) (without belt clip)